1:00 pm

1:15 pm

1:30 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:15pm
3:45 pm
4:00 pm
4:20 pm

4:30 pm

Oregon Department of Forestry
EO Regional Forest Practice Committee

Virtual Meeting
May 23, 2023
1:00 pm — 4:30 pm

https://odf.zoom.us/{/91249968908

Welcome & Roll Call

e Agenda approval

e Public Comment

Forest Resources Division Update

Committee Member Recruitment Process & Role of
Regional Forest Practices Committees

Break

Forest Practices Act and Small Forestland Owner
Training Program Update

Post Disturbance Rulemaking Process Update

Forest Practices Technical Guidance Process Update
FPA Rule Revisions

Future of SB762

Habitat Conservation Plan Update

Operator of the Year Program

Close of Meeting

Chair, Bob Messinger

Nick Hennemann

Nick Hennemann

Jennifer Ward & Jessie Ebert

Kate Thompson

Scott Swearingen
Nicole Stapp

Levi Hopkins
Jennifer Weikel
Kirk Ausland

Chair, Bob Messinger

At the discretion of the Chair, the order of the agenda items may change to maintain meeting flow. In order to ensure
the broadest range of services to individuals with disabilities, lead time may be needed to make the necessary
arrangements. Persons requiring a sign language interpreter, assistive listening device, large print material, or other
accommodations, should contact the committee assistant at least two working days (48 hours) in advance by email at
forestresources.committees@odf.oregon.gov.



mailto:forestresources.committees@odf.oregon.gov
https://odf.zoom.us/j/91249968908

