Oregon Department of Forestry EO Regional Forest Practice Committee Virtual Meeting

May 23rd, 2023

1:00 pm – 4:30 pm https://odf.zoom.us/j/91249968908

1:00 pm	Welcome & Roll Call	Chair, Bob Messinger
	Agenda approvalPublic Comment	
1:15 pm	Forest Resources Division Update	Nick Hennemann
1:30 pm	Committee Member Recruitment Process & Role of Regional Forest Practices Committees	Nick Hennemann
1:45 pm	Break	
2:00 pm	Forest Practices Act and Small Forestland Owner Training Program Update	Jennifer Ward & Jessie Ebert
2:30 pm	Post Disturbance Rulemaking Process Update	Kate Thompson
3:00 pm	Forest Practices Technical Guidance Process Update	Scott Swearingen
3:15 pm	FPA Rule Revisions	Nicole Stapp
3:45 pm	Future of SB762	Levi Hopkins
4:00 pm	Habitat Conservation Plan Update	Jennifer Weikel
4:20 pm	Operator of the Year Program	Kirk Ausland
4:30 pm	Close of Meeting	Chair, Bob Messinger

At the discretion of the Chair, the order of the agenda items may change to maintain meeting flow. In order to ensure the broadest range of services to individuals with disabilities, lead time may be needed to make the necessary arrangements. Persons requiring a sign language interpreter, assistive listening device, large print material, or other accommodations, should contact the committee assistant at least two working days (48 hours) in advance by email at forestresources.committees@odf.oregon.gov.